

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0473-21, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Herrick Co., Inc., in the amount of \$56,750, for the West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Water Strainer Replacement, for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Herrick Co., Inc., related to the bid. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: West Hickman WWTP Water Strainer Replacement				
Bid Number: 33-2021	Buyer: B. Marcum			
Advertising Date: 04/06/2021	Opening Date: 04/27/2021			
Number of Bid Submitted: 1	Recommended Bid Amount: \$56,750.00			
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Uni	t Price Bid Contract Included			
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality				

VendorAddressAmountHerrick Company, Inc.Lawrenceburg, Ky.\$56,750.00

Second Third

Lowest

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Herrick Company, Inc.	
Award Amount:\$56,750.00	

Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

XX One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

File #:	0473-21, \	/ersion:	: 1				
	2 Readi	ngs					
	Other:						
Budg	<u>jet/Accou</u>	unting	Informa	ation:			
Fund		Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
4002	303403	0001	91017			56,750	105,370.49
DE IT	DESOLVI	ED BV	THE COL	 JNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYI	ETTE LID	RANI COLINITY C	OVEDNIMENT:
Secti	on 1 - T	hat the	e bid of	Herrick Company, Inc., in th	e amour	nt of \$56,750.00	0, for the West
Hickn	nan Was	te Wa	ter Trea	atment Plant Water Strainer R	Replacem	ent, for the Di	vision of Water
Quali	ty, be and	d hereb	y is acc	epted and approved as to the sp	pecification	ons and amount	s set forth in the
terms	of the b	id and	Agreen	nent, which are attached hereto	o and ind	corporated here	in by reference,
and t	he Mayo	r, on b	pehalf of	f the Lexington-Fayette Urban	County	Government, be	e and hereby is
autho	rized to e	execute	the atta	ached Agreement with Herrick C	company,	Inc., related to	the bid.
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount,	not to exceed the sum of \$50	6,750.00,	be and hereby	is approved for
paym	ent to Her	rick Co	mpany, I	nc., from account #4002-303403-9	91017, pu	rsuant to the terr	ms of the bid and
Agree	ment.						
	Section	3 - That	t this Res	solution shall become effective on t	he date o	f its passage.	
	PASSE) URBA	N COUN	ITY COUNCIL:			
				MAYOR			
ATTE	ST:						
CLER	K OF UR	BAN CC	DUNTY C	COUNCIL			

File #: 0473-21,	Version:	1
------------------	----------	---

0473-21:DJB:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\21-LE0001\LEG\00726889.DOCX